

CITY OF SALEM

Revisions to the Agenda

City Council

Monday, September 26, 2016 6:30 PM Council Chambers

6.g.	<u>16-274</u>	Appeal received for Planning Commission Decision - DR-SPR16-03 -
		152-172 Pembrook Street SE & 4752 Liberty Road S - Design Review
		and Site Plan Review approval of an 88-unit multi-family development.

Faye Wright Neighborhood Association submitted an appeal. It will be scheduled for a public hearing before the City Council.

Ward(s): 7 Councilor(s): Bednarz Neighborhood(s): Faye Wright

Attachments: Land Use Decision DR-SPR16-03
Appeal letter

<u>ppear letter</u>

Revised - Planning Commission Decision Appealed

CITY OF SALEM



Staff Report

File #: 16-274 Version: 2		Date: 9/26/2016 Item #: 6.g.
TO:	Mayor and City Council	
THROUGH:	Steve Powers, City Manager	
FROM:	Glenn W. Gross, Community Development Director	

SUBJECT:

Appeal received for Planning Commission Decision - DR-SPR16-03 - 152-172 Pembrook Street SE & 4752 Liberty Road S - Design Review and Site Plan Review approval of an 88-unit multi-family development.

Faye Wright Neighborhood Association submitted an appeal. It will be scheduled for a public hearing before the City Council.

Ward(s): 7 Councilor(s): Bednarz Neighborhood(s): Faye Wright

RECOMMENDATION:

Information Only.

Aaron Panko Planner III

Attachments:

- 1. Land Use Decision DR-SPR 16-03
- 2. Appeal letter

09/09/2016